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CLEANING
1. Always clean your plug thoroughly before and 
after each use.

2. We recommend premium water-based lubricant. 
Silicone-based lubricants are not recommended 
and can cause damage to the product. 

3. To properly clean your 
plug, wash with luke-warm 
water and a respected 
antibacterial soap. Rinse 
clean and pat dry using a 
lint-free cloth or towel. Do 
not use cleaners containing 
alcohol, petrol or acetone.

4. Avoid leaving your plug in direct sunlight and 
never expose it to extreme heat.

5. If your plug appears to function abnormally, 
turn OFF and consult our customer care section 
on bvibe.com, where you will find help tips. 
Should you require further assistance please 
contact: customerservice@bvibe.com
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CHARGING BEFORE FIRST USE
Before first use, attach the magnetic charging 
plug to the designated charging area on the 
base of the product. Charge your plug fully or 
approximately 2 hours. The USB charging cable 
can be plugged into any USB port or USB / AC 
power adapter (not included).

CONTROLLING YOUR PLUG 
1. Lubricate your plug with a water-based, 
silicone compatible lubricant.

2. Turn ON your plug by 
pressing A quickly at the 
bottom of your plug. The light 
will flash, indicating the power 
is on and in standby mode.

3. Press A to start the toy. Once in use, the 
base light will change from flashing to solid.

4. To change the vibration pattern press the A 
There are a total of 6 vibrating patterns.

5. To power OFF your plug press and hold A 
for 2 seconds. LED will turn off to indicate the 
power is OFF.

HOW TO USE THE MEDIUM VIBRATING  RECHARGEABLE PLUG
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OVERVIEW
b-VibeTM products are made with silky smooth, body-safe silicone. Our products are phthalate-
free and latex-free. Get ready for sensual satisfaction that can not be matched and will have you 
craving for more.
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VIBRATION PATTERNS 

DISPOSAL INFORMATION
Disposal of old electronic equipment (applicable 
in the EU and other European countries with 
separate waste collection systems): 
 
 

The crossed-out dustbin symbol indicates that 
these items should not be treated as household 
waste, but rather brought to the appropriate 
collection point for recycling electrical and 
electronic equipment.

Complete user instructions in additional 
languages and FAQ can be found at: 
www.bvibe.com
Email us at customerservice@bvibe.com 
for any unanswered questions.

Designed and Developed by b-VibeTM

Made in China © b-VibeTM

• Flashing Light = Charging 
• Solid Light = Fully Charged 
• Rapid Flashing Light = Low battery
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ENGLISH

TRAVEL LOCK 
All b-Vibe items include travel lock for safe and 
convenient travel. 

Hold A for 5 seconds, flashing light will indicate 
the item is locked. For unlocking, hold A again 
for 2 seconds, flashing light will indicate the 
item is unlocked.

Small Silicone Plug 
Non-vibrating beginner’s friendly plug with 
flexible neck and curved base.

Medium Vibrating  Rechargeable Plug 
Premium, vibrating, medium-sized butt plug with 
one powerful motor and magnetic charging pins. 

Large Weighted Plug 
180g weighted plug for the sensual sensation of 
pressure in a wearable silicone plug.

GETTING STARTED
1. Wash your plug with soap and water or a toy 
cleaner that is suitable for use with silicone items.

2. Lubricate your plug with a water-based, 
silicone compatible lubricant.

INSERTING YOUR PLUG
Insert the Small or Large Weighed plug until 
the widest point is at the external muscle. 
Then, slowly angle the toy downward about 45 
degrees, so that one side of the bulb slides inside 
the anus. Keep the toy at that depth and then 
gently angle the toy upward about 45 degrees. 

Gently move the toy back and forth until the 
bulb moves past the internal anal muscle and 
the toy slips into place. If you have any pain or 
discomfort during insertion, don’t force it. That 
will only cause your body to tighten up more.

 

REMOVING YOUR PLUG 
 
 
 
 
 

Be gentle on the withdrawal, just like on the 
insertion. Hold the base in one hand and gently 
tug on it until you feel your body resisting. Keep 
that pressure and take a slow, deep breath. 

As you exhale, bear down in the same motion 
as when you go to the bathroom. If the toy does 
not slide out bear down again and gently angle 
it down 45 degrees. As one side of the bulb 
comes out, angle it up 45 degrees. When the 
bulb comes out, you’ll be able to withdraw the 
rest of the toy easily.

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PLUGS
Materials Size Weight Battery Charging Use time

Small Body Safe Silicone 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Medium Body Safe Silicone/ ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Battery li-ion 2 hours 1.25 hours

Large Body Safe Silicone 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /
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REINIGING
1. Maak de plug altijd goed schoon voor en na 
elk gebruik.
2. We adviseren premium glijmiddel op 
waterbasis. Glijmiddelen op siliconenbasis 
worden niet aanbevolen en kunnen schade aan 
het product veroorzaken.
3. Was de plug, om deze 
goed te reinigen, met lauw 
water en een antibacteriële 
zeep. Spoel schoon en dep 
droog met een pluisvrije 
doek of handdoek. Gebruik 
geen schoonmaakmiddelen 
die alcohol, benzine of aceton bevatten.
4. Laat de plug niet in direct zonlicht liggen en 
stel hem nooit bloot aan extreme hitte.
5. Schakel de plug UIT als deze abnormaal lijkt 
te functioneren en neem contact op met onze 
afdeling klantenservice van bvibe.com, waar je 
tips vindt. Als je meer hulp nodig heeft, neem dan 
contact op met: customerservice@bvibe.com

1 2

3 4

5 6

OPLADEN VÓÓR EERSTE GEBRUIK
Verbind voor het eerste gebruik de magnetische 
stekker met het daarvoor bestemde laadgebied 
aan de onderkant van het product. Laad je plug 
volledig op of ongeveer 2 uur. De USB-oplaadkabel 
kan worden aangesloten op een USB-poort of USB 
/ AC-lichtnetadapter (niet meegeleverd).

CONTROLE OVER DE PLUG
1. Smeer de plug met een siliconencompatibel 
glijmiddel op waterbasis.
2. Zet de plug AAN door snel 
op A onder aan de plug te 
drukken. Het lampje knippert 
om aan te geven dat het 
apparaat aan staat en in de 
standby-modus staat.
3. Druk op A om het speeltje te starten. 
Eenmaal in gebruik verandert het lampje 
onderaan van knipperend in vast.
4. Om het trillingspatroon te wijzigen, druk je 
op de A. Er zijn in totaal 6 trilpatronen.
5. Om de plug UIT te schakelen houd je A 2 
seconden ingedrukt. LED gaat uit om aan te 
geven dat de stroom UIT is. 

HOE DE MEDIUM VIBRERENDE OPLAADBARE PLUG TE GEBRUIKEN
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OVERZICHT
b-VibeTM producten zijn gemaakt van zijdezachte, lichaamsveilige siliconen. Onze producten zijn 
ftalaatvrij en latexvrij. Maak je klaar voor sensuele bevrediging die niet kan worden geëvenaard en je 
zal laten verlangen naar meer. 
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TRILPATRONEN

INFORMATIE OVER AFVALVERWERKING
Verwijdering van oude elektronische apparatuur 
(van toepassing in de EU en andere Europese 
landen met gescheiden afvalinzamelingssystemen):  
 
 
 
Het symbool van de doorgekruiste vuilnisbak 
geeft aan dat deze artikelen niet als huishoudelijk 
afval mogen worden behandeld, maar naar 
de juiste verzamelplaats voor recycling van 
elektronische apparatuur moeten worden 
gebracht. 

Volledige gebruikersinstructies in extra talen 
en veelgestelde vragen zijn te vinden op:  
www.bvibe.com
Email ons op customerservice@bvibe.com 
voor onbeantwoorde vragen.

Ontworpen en ontwikkeld door b-VibeTM

Gemaakt in China © b-VibeTM

• Knipperlicht = Opladen 
• Constant Licht = Volledig Opgeladen 
• Snel Knipperend Licht = Batterij Bijna Leeg
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NEDERLANDS

REISSLOT 
Alle b-Vibe-items hebben een reisslot voor 
veilig en gemakkelijk reizen.
Hou de A 5 seconden in, het knipperende lampje 
geeft aan dat het item is vergrendeld. Om te 
ontgrendelen, houd A opnieuw 2 seconden 
ingedrukt. Een knipperend licht geeft aan dat het 
item is ontgrendeld. 

Kleine Siliconen Plug 
Niet-vibrerende gebruiksvriendelijke plug voor 
beginners met flexibele nek en gebogen basis.
Medium Vibrerende Oplaadbare Plug 
Premium, vibrerende, middelgrote butt plug met 
een krachtige motor en magnetische laadpennen.
Grote Verzwaarde Plug 
180g verzwaarde plug voor het sensuele gevoel 
van druk in een draagbare siliconenplug.

AAN DE SLAG
1. Was de plug met water en zeep of een 
speelgoedreiniger die geschikt is voor gebruik 
met siliconenproducten.
2. Smeer de plug in met een op water 
gebaseerd, siliconencompatibel glijmiddel. 

DE PLUG INBRENGEN
Breng de kleine of grote gewogen plug in totdat 
het breedste punt zich bij de externe spier 
bevindt. Draai het speeltje vervolgens langzaam 
ongeveer 45 graden naar beneden, zodat één 
kant van de bol in de anus glijdt. Houd het 
speeltje op die diepte en kantel het voorzichtig 
ongeveer 45 graden naar boven.
Beweeg het speeltje voorzichtig heen en weer 
totdat de bol voorbij de interne anale spier komt 
en het speeltje op zijn plaats glijdt. Als je pijn of 
ongemak voelt tijdens het inbrengen, forceer het 
dan niet. Dat zal er alleen maar voor zorgen dat 
je lichaam meer gespannen wordt. 

DE PLUG VERWIJDEREN 
 
 
 
 
 

Wees voorzichtig met terugtrekken, net als bij 
het inbrengen. Houd de basis in één hand en 
trek er voorzichtig aan totdat je voelt dat je 
lichaam zich verzet. Blijf die druk houden en haal 
langzaam en diep adem.

Terwijl je uitademt maak je dezelfde beweging 
als wanneer je naar de wc gaat. Als het speeltje 
niet naar voren schuift, moet je het weer 45 
graden draaien. Als een kant van de bol naar 
buiten komt, maak je een hoek van 45 graden. 
Als de bol naar buiten komt, kun je de rest van 
het speeltje gemakkelijk verwijderen. 

SPECIFICATIES VAN DE PLUGGEN
Materialen Grootte Gewicht Batterij Opladen Gebruikstijd

Klein Lichaamsveilige Siliconen 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Medium Lichaamsveilige Siliconen/ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Batterij li-ion 2 uur 1.25 uur

Groot Lichaamsveilige Siliconen 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /

 

INADEMEN
UITADEMEN

NAAR 
BENEDEN

small
silicone plug

medium vibrating 
rechargeable plug

large
weighted plug

anal
enema

complete guide to
anal play

Complete
Guide to
Anal Play

lubricant
launcher

zipper 
travel bag



1 2

3 4

5 6

Schließen Sie den magnetischen Ladestecker 
vor der ersten Verwendung an den dafür 
vorgesehenen Ladebereich auf der Unterseite 
des Produkts an. Laden Sie Ihren Plug vollständig 
oder ca. 2 Stunden auf. Das USB-Ladekabel kann 
an jeden USB-Anschluss oder USB / AC-Netzteil 
angeschlossen werden (nicht im Lieferumfang 
enthalten).

BENUTZUNG DES PLUGS  
1. Schmieren Sie Ihren Plug mit einem 
wasserbasierten, silikonverträglichen Gleitgel ein. 
2. Sie schalten Sie den Plug ein, indem Sie A 
kurz auf der Unterseite des 
Plugs drücken. Die Lampe 
blinkt und zeigt damit an, 
dass das Gerät eingeschaltet 
und im Standby-Modus ist. 
3. Drücken Sie A, um das 
Gerät zu starten. Nach dem Gebrauch wechselt 
die Lampe von blinkend auf leuchtend. 
4. Um das Vibrationsmuster zu ändern, 
drücken Sie die Taste A. Es gibt insgesamt 6 
Vibrationsmuster. 
5. Um den Plug auszuschalten, halten Sie A 2 
Sekunden lang gedrückt. Die LED erlischt, um 
anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist.

SO VERWENDEN SIE DEN MITTELSTARK VIBRIERENDEN WIEDERAUFLADBAREN PLUG 
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Leicht Einführbare 
Spitze

ÜBERSICHT
Die Produkte von b-VibeTM bestehen aus seidig weichem, körperfreundlichem Silikon. Unsere 
Produkte sind phthalat- und latexfrei. Machen Sie sich bereit für eine sinnliche Erfüllung, die nicht zu 
überbieten ist und Sie nach mehr verlangen lässt.
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Magnetischer Ladekontakt 

VIBRATIONSMUSTER

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE 
Entsorgung von Elektroaltgeräten (gilt in der EU 
und anderen europäischen Ländern mit getrennten 
Entsorgungssystemen): 
 
 

Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol weist 
darauf hin, dass diese Gegenstände nicht als 
Hausmüll behandelt, sondern zur entsprechenden 
Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräten gebracht werden sollten.

Vollständige Bedienungsanleitungen in 
weiteren Sprachen und FAQs finden Sie unter: 
www.bvibe.com
Senden Sie uns eine E-Mail an 
customerservice@bvibe.com für 
unbeantwortete Fragen. 
Entworfen und entwickelt von b-VibeTM

Hergestellt in China © b-VibeTM

• Blinklicht = Aufladen 
• Dauerlicht = Voll Aufgeladen 
• Schnelles Blinklicht = Schwacher Akku
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TRAVEL LOCK 
Alle Produkte von b-Vibe beinhalten einen 
Travel Lock für sicheres und bequemes Reisen.  
Halten Sie die Taste A 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, ein blinkendes Licht zeigt an, 
dass das Gerät gesperrt ist. Halten Sie zum 
Entsperren die Taste A erneut 2 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, ein blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass 
das Gerät entsperrt ist.

Kleiner Silikon-Plug 
Vibrationsfreier einsteigerfreundlicher Plug mit 
flexiblem Hals und gebogenem Unterteil.
Mittelstark Vibrierender Wiederaufladbarer Plug  
Hochwertiger, vibrierender, mittelgroßer 
Buttplug mit einem starken Motor und 
magnetischen Ladestiften.
Großer Gewichteter Plug 
180g leichter Plug für das sinnliche Druckgefühl 
in einem tragbaren Silikonplug.
ERSTE SCHRITTE
1. Waschen Sie Ihren Plug mit Seife und 
Wasser oder einem Spielzeugreiniger, der für 
Silikonartikel geeignet ist. 
2. Schmieren Sie Ihren Plug mit einem 
wasserbasierten, silikonverträglichen Gleitmittel.
EINFÜHREN DES PLUGS 
Stecken Sie den kleinen oder großen 
gewichteten Plug ein, bis der breiteste Punkt am 
äußeren Muskel anliegt. Dann neigen Sie den 
Plug langsam um 45 Grad nach unten, so dass 
eine Seite der Birne in den Anus gleitet. Halten 
Sie ihn in dieser Tiefe und neigen Sie ihn dann 
vorsichtig um etwa 45 Grad nach oben.  
Bewegen Sie den Plug vorsichtig hin und her, 
bis sich die Birne an dem internen Anusmuskel 
vorbei bewegt und er in Position rutscht. Wenn 
Sie während des Einführens Schmerzen oder 
Unannehmlichkeiten verspüren, sollten Sie es 
nicht mit Gewalt versuchen. Das wird nur dazu 
führen, dass sich Ihr Körper mehr strafft. 

ENTFERNEN DES PLUGS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gehen Sie schonend beim Entfernen vor, genau 
wie beim Einführen. Halten Sie den Sockel mit 
einer Hand und ziehen Sie vorsichtig daran, bis 
Sie spüren, dass Ihr Körper Widerstand leistet. 
Halten Sie den Druck aufrecht und holen Sie 
langsam und tief Luft.
Wenn Sie ausatmen, drücken Sie sich in der 
gleichen Bewegung nieder, wie wenn Sie auf 
die Toilette gehen. Wenn das Spielzeug nicht 
herausrutscht, beugen Sie sich erneut nach 
unten und neigen Sie es vorsichtig um 45 
Grad nach unten. Wenn eine Seite der Birne 
herauskommt, neigen Sie es um 45 Grad nach 
oben. Wenn die Birne herauskommt, können Sie 
den Rest des Plugs leicht herausnehmen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN DER PLUGS 
Materialien Größe Gewicht Akku Aufladen Nutzungszeit

Klein Körpersicheres Silikon 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Mittel Körpersicheres Silikon/ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Akku Li-Ion 2 Stunden 1.25 Stunden

Groß Körpersicheres Silikon 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /

 

EINATMEN 

AUSATMEN VORBEUGEN 

AUFLADEN VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH

REINIGUNG
1. Reinigen Sie Ihren Plug immer gründlich vor und 
nach jedem Gebrauch. 
2. Wir empfehlen hochwertiges Gleitmittel auf 
Wasserbasis. Gleitmittel auf Silikonbasis werden nicht 
empfohlen und können das Produkt beschädigen.  
3. Um Ihren Plug richtig zu 
reinigen, waschen Sie ihn mit 
lauwarmem Wasser und einer 
geeigneten antibakteriellen 
Seife. Mit einem fusselfreien 
Tuch oder Handtuch reinigen 
und trocken tupfen. Verwenden 
Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, die Alkohol, Benzin 
oder Aceton enthalten. 
4. Lassen Sie Ihren Plug nicht in direktem 
Sonnenlicht stehen und setzen Sie ihn niemals 
extremer Hitze aus. 
5. Wenn Ihr Plug scheinbar fehlerhaft funktioniert, 
schalten Sie ihn aus und konsultieren Sie unseren 
Kundendienst auf bvibe.com, wo Sie Hilfetipps 
finden. Sollten Sie weitere Hilfe benötigen, wenden 
Sie sich bitte an: customerservice@bvibe.com
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ЗАРЯДКА ПЕРЕД ПЕРВЫМ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ
Перед первым использованием подключите 
магнитный зарядный штепсель к 
соответствующему разъему на основании 
пробки. Зарядите пробку полностью или 
в течение 2 часов. Зарядный кабель USB 
можно подключить к любому USB порту 
или USB/AC адаптеру питания (не входит 
в комплект).
УПРАВЛЕНИЕ ПРОБКОЙ   
1. Нанесите на пробку смазку для 
силиконовых изделий на водной основе.
2. Включите пробку, 
быстро нажав A на ее 
основании. Мигающий 
индикатор показывает, 
что питание включено 
и пробка находится в 
режиме ожидания.
3. Нажмите A, чтобы привести пробку в 
действие. При использовании индикатор 
будет гореть постоянно. 
4. Чтобы изменить режим вибрации, нажмите 
A. Всего имеется 6 режимов вибрации.
5. Чтобы выключить пробку, нажмите 
и удерживайте A в течение 2 секунд. 
Светоиндикатор выключится, означая 
отключение питания.

КАК ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ВИБРИРУЮЩУЮ, ПЕРЕЗАРЯЖАЕМУЮ ПРОБКУ СРЕДНЕГО РАЗМЕРА

Маленькая 
силиконовая 

пробка
Большая 
утяжеленная 
пробка

Анальная 
клизма

Спрей для 
смазки

Полное 
руководство по 
анальной игре

Дорожный 
нессесер на 

молнии
Вибрирующая, 

перезаряжаемая пробка 
среднего размера

Легко 
вводимый 

кончик

ОБЗОР 
Продукты b-VibeTM изготовлены из абсолютно безопасного гладкого и шелковистого 
силикона.Они не содержат фталаты и латекс. Вас ждет несравненное чувственное 
наслаждение, испытывать которое вы будете хотеть все больше и больше.
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Кнопка управления 
на основании и 
светодиодный индикатор

Магнитная зарядная 
контактная пластина

РЕЖИМЫ ВИБРАЦИИ

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОБ УТИЛИЗАЦИИ
Утилизация старого электронного оборудования 
(применяется в странах ЕС и других странах 
Европы, в которых используются системы 
раздельного сбора отходов): 

Символ с перечеркнутой корзиной означает, 
что такие предметы не могут рассматриваться 
как бытовые отходы; их необходимо 
сдать в специальный пункт переработки 
электрического и электронного оборудования.

Полные инструкции на других языках и 
часто задаваемые вопросы можно найти на 
веб-сайте: www.bvibe.com
Свои вопросы направляйте нам по адресу: 
customerservice@bvibe.com
Разработано и создано b-VibeTM

Сделано в Китае © b-VibeTM

• Мигающий индикатор = зарядка 
• Постоянно горящий индикатор = заряжен 
• Быстро мигающий индикатор = низкий заряд аккумулятора

Мощный 
вибрирующий 
моторчик

PУССКИЙ

ФИКСАТОРЫ ДЛЯ ПЕРЕВОЗКИ 
Все изделия b-Vibe оснащены фиксатором, 
позволяющим удобно и безопасно их 
перевозить.
Удерживайте A в течение 5 сек, мигающий 
индикатор свидетельствует о блокировке 
предмета. Чтобы разблокировать его, 
снова удерживайте A в течение 2 сек, 
мигающий индикатор свидетельствует о 
разблокировании предмета.

Маленькая силиконовая пробка 
Не вибрирующая пробка для новичков с 
гибкой шейкой и изогнутым основанием.
Вибрируюшая, перезаряжаемая пробка 
среднего размера
Вибрирующая пробка премиум класса среднего 
размера с одним мощным моторчиком и 
магнитным зарядным устройством.
Большая утяжеленная пробка
180 г пробка обеспечивает приятное, 
возбуждающее давление при ношении.
ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ
1. Помойте пробку водой с мылом или 
моющим средством, пригодным для ухода за 
изделиями из силикона.
2. Нанесите на пробку смазку для 
силиконовых изделий на водной основе. 
ВВЕДЕНИЕ ПРОБКИ
Вводите маленькую или большую утяжеленную 
пробку до тех пор, пока ее самая широкая часть 
не окажется у наружной мышцы. Медленно 
наклоните пробку вниз примерно на 45 
градусов так, чтобы одна сторона выпуклости 
проскользнула в анус. Удерживая пробку на этой 
глубине, медленно наклоните ее вверх примерно 
на 45 градусов.
Медленно перемещайте пробку вперед-назад 
до тех пор, пока выпуклость не минует мышцу 
внутренней части ануса и пробка не встанет на 
место. В случае возникновения дискомфорта 
или боли при введении пробки, не пытайтесь 
превозмочить их. Это только приведет к еще 
большему сужению ануса.

ИЗВЛЕЧЕНИЕ ПРОБКИ

 
Извлекайте пробку так же осторожно, 
как вы ее вводили. Держа ее одной рукой 
за основание, осторожно потяните, пока 
не ощутите сопротивление тела. В этом 
положении сделайте медленный и глубокий 
вдох. 
Выдыхая, напрягитесь как в туалете. Если 
пробка не выскользнет, снова напрягитесь, 
и осторожно наклоните ее на 45 градусов. 
Когда появится выпуклость, вы легко 
извлечете всю пробку.

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ ПРОБОК
Материалы Размер Вес Аккумулятор Продолжительность 

зарядки
Продолжительность 

работы
Маленькие Безопасный для 

тела силикон
98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Средние Безопасный для 
тела силикон/ABS

134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Литий-ионный 
аккумулятор

2 часа 1.25 часа

Большие Безопасный для 
тела силикон

137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /

 

Вдохнуть 
Выдохнуть

Напрячься

УХОД
1. Перед и после каждого использования, 
тщательно очищайте пробку.
2. Мы рекомендуем высококачественную 
смазку на водной основе. Смазки на 
силиконовой основе не рекомендуются и могут 
привести к повреждению продукта.
3. Промывайте 
анальную пробку водой 
комнатной тнмпературы 
с высококачественным 
антибактериальным мылом. 
Промойте и промокните 
насухо безворсовой 
тканью или полотенцем. 
Не используйте чистящие 
средства, содержащие спирт, бензин или ацетон.
4. Не подвергайте пробку воздействию прямых 
солнечных лучей и высоких температур.
5. В случае нарушения нормальной работы, 
выключите пробку и зайдите в раздел 
технической поддержки на сайте bvibe.com, 
где вы найдете полезные советы. Если вам 
требуется дополнительная помощь, пожалуйста, 
свяжитесь с: customerservice@bvibe.com

Утяжеленные 
шарики 
вызывают 
сладострастное 
ощущение 
наполненности
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• Luce Lampeggiante = In Ricarica 
• Luce Fissa = Carica Completa 
• Luce Che Lampeggia Velocemente = Batteria Quasi Scarica 

COME RIMUOVERE IL PLUG 
 
 
 
 
 

Sii delicato al momento di togliere il plug, proprio 
come quando l’hai inserito. Tieni la base in una 
mano e tiralo delicatamente, finché non senti il 
tuo corpo opporre resistenza, Mantieni quella 
pressione e prendi un lento e profondo respiro.

Mentre espiri, spingi come fai quando vai in 
bagno. Se il toy non scivola fuori, spingi di nuovo 
e inclinalo delicatamente in giù di 45 gradi. 
Quando un lato del glande fuoriesce, inclinalo in 
su di 45 gradi. Appena il glande sarà fuoriuscito, 
potrai estrarre facilmente il resto del toy.

PULIZIA
1. Pulisci sempre accuratamente il tuo plag 
prima e dopo ogni utilizzo.

2. Ti consigliamo di usare un lubrificante a base 
acquosa di prima qualità. I lubrificanti a base di 
silicone non sono consigliabili e possono causare 
danni al prodotto.

3. Per pulire bene il plug, 
lavalo con acqua tiepida e un 
buon sapone antibatterico. 
Risciacqualo e asciugalo 
senza strofinare, usando un 
panno o un asciugamano 
che non lascia pelucchi. Non utilizzare pulitori che 
contengono alcool, benzina o acetone.

4. Evita di lasciare il plug alla luce del sole diretta 
e non esporlo mai a temperature estreme.

5. Se ti sembra che il plag non funzioni 
normalmente, spegnilo e consulta la nostra sezione 
Servizio clienti su bvibe.com, dove troverai alcuni 
suggerimenti che potranno esserti d’aiuto. Nel 
caso avessi bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, puoi 
contattare: customerservice@bvibe.com
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RICARICA AL PRIMO UTILIZZO
Al momento del primo utilizzo, attacca la spina di 
ricarica magnetica all’apposita porta di ricarica alla 
base del prodotto. Carica completamente il tuo 
plug o, approssimatamente, per 2 ore. Il cavo di 
ricarica USB può essere collegato a qualsiasi porta 
USB o adattatore di potenza USB/AC (non incluso).  

CONTROLLO DEL PLUG 
1. Lubrifica il tuo plug con del lubrificante a 
base acquosa compatibile con il silicone.

2. Accendilo premendo 
velocemente A in fondo al 
plug. La luce lampeggerà, 
indicando che il toy è acceso e 
in modalità standby.

3. Per azionarlo, premi A. Una volta che il 
dispositivo è in uso, la luce alla base passerà da 
lampeggiante a fissa.

4. Per cambiare la modalità di vibrazione, premi 
A. In tutto, ci sono 6 modalità di vibrazione.

5. Per spegnere il plug, premi e mantieni 
premuto A per 2 secondi. Il LED si spegnerà, 
indicando che il dispositivo è spento.

COME UTILISSARE IL PLUG MEDIUM CON VIBRAZIONE RICARICABILE

Palline 
Appesantite, 
Per Una 
Sensazione 
Sensuale Di 
Pienezza

Plug Small 
In Silicone

Plug Large 
Appesantito

Clistere 
Anale

Iniettore Di 
Lubrificante

Guida Completa Al 
Gioco Anale

Custodia Da Viaggio 
Con Cerniera

Plug Medium Con 
Vibrazione Ricaricabile

Punta 
Facilmente 
Inseribile

PANORAMICA
I prodotti b-VibeTM I prodotti sono realizzati in silicone morbido come seta e sicuro per il corpo. 
I nostri prodotti sono privi di ftalati e di lattice. Preparati a provare un incomparabile piacere dei 
sensi, che te ne farà desiderare ancora. 

45° 45°

Pulsante Alla Base E 
Indicatore LED

Contatto Di Ricarica Magnetico   

MODALITÀ DI VIBRAZIONE

INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO
Lo smaltimento dei vecchi apparati elettrici 
(applicabile nell’UE e negli altri paesi europei con 
sistemi di raccolta differenziata): 
 
 
 
 
Il simbolo barrato della pattumiera indica che 
questi articoli non dovrebbero essere trattati 
come la spazzatura domestica, ma portati al 
punto di raccolta adeguato per il riciclo di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Le istruzioni per l’uso complete in altre 
lingue e le FAQ sono disponibili su: 
www.bvibe.com
Per altre eventuali domande, inviaci una mail 
su customerservice@bvibe.com
Progettato e sviluppato da b-VibeTM

Made in China © b-VibeTM
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ITALIANO

BLOCCO DA VIAGGIO
Tutti gli articoli b-Vibe hanno incluso un blocco da 
viaggio, per viaggiare in modo sicuro e comodo.
Tieni premuto A per 5 secondi: la luce 
lampeggiante indicherà che l’articolo è bloccato. 
Per sbloccarlo, tieni di nuovo premuto A per 2 
secondi: la luce lampeggiante ti indicherà che 
l’articolo è sbloccato.

Plug Small In Silicone 
Plug semplice, senza vibrazione, per 
principianti, con collo flessibile e base curva. 
Plug Medium Con Vibrazione Ricaricabile 
Plug anale medium vibrante di prima qualità, 
con motore potente e pin di ricarica magnetici.
Plug Large Appesantito 
Plug appesantito di 180g: il piacere sensuale 
della pressione in un plug indossabile in silicone.

PER INIZIARE
1. Lava il tuo plug con acqua e sapone o un toy 
cleaner adatto all’uso con articoli in silicone.
2. Lubrifica il tuo plug con un lubrificante a base 
acquosa compatibile con il silicone.

COME INSERIRE IL PLUG
Inserisci il plug small o large appesantito 
finché il punto più largo non arriva al muscolo 
esterno. Quindi, inclina il toy verso il basso di 
circa 45 gradi, così che un lato del bulbo scorra 
all’interno dell’ano. Mantieni il giocattolo a 
quella profondità, poi inclina delicatamente il 
toy verso l’alto di circa 45 gradi.
Muovi delicatamente il toy avanti e indietro, finché 
il glande non oltrepassa il muscolo anale interno 
e il toy non scivoli a posto. Se avverti dolore o 
fastidio durante l’inserimento, non forzare. Ciò 
può solo indurre il corpo a stringere di più.

 

SPECIFICHE DEI PLUG
Materiali Misura Peso Batteria Ricarica Tempo Di Utilizzo

Small Silicone sicuro per il corpo 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Medium Silicone sicuro per il corpo/ ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Batteria agli ioni di litio 2 ore 1.25 ore

Large Silicone sicuro per il corpo 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /

INSPIRA
ESPIRA

SPINGI
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• Lumière Clignotante = En Charge 
• Lumière Fixe = Complètement Chargé 
• Lumière Clignotante Rapide = Batterie Faible 

RETIRER VOTRE PLUG 
 
 
 
 
 

Soyez délicat pour le retrait, tout comme pour 
l’insertion. Tenez la base dans une main et tirez 
délicatement jusqu’à ce que vous sentiez que 
votre corps résiste. Maintenez cette pression et 
prenez une profonde inspiration lente.

Quand vous expirez, accroupissez-vous de la 
même façon que lorsque vous allez aux toilettes. 
Si le jouet ne sort pas, accroupissez-vous à 
nouveau et inclinez-le doucement vers le bas à 
45 degrés. Lorsqu’un des côtés du renflement 
sort, inclinez-le vers le haut à 45 degrés. Quand 
le renflement sortira, vous pourrez facilement 
retirer le reste du jouet.

NETTOYAGE
1. Nettoyez toujours soigneusement votre plug 
avant et après chaque usage.
2. Nous conseillons d’utiliser un lubrifiant à base 
d’eau de première qualité. Les lubrifiants à base 
de silicone ne sont pas recommandés et peuvent 
endommager le produit.
3. Afin de nettoyer 
correctement votre plug, 
lavez-le à l’eau tiède et 
avec un savon antibactérien 
de bonne qualité. Rincez 
abondamment et séchez 
à l’aide d’un linge non pelucheux ou d’une 
serviette. N’utilisez pas de nettoyant contenant 
de l’alcool, du pétrole ou de l’acétone.
4. Évitez de laisser votre plug exposé à la 
lumière solaire directe et ne l’exposez jamais à 
des chaleurs extrêmes.
5. Si votre plug fonctionne de façon anormale, 
mettez-le hors tension et consultez notre section 
consacrée au service client sur bvibe.com, où 
vous trouverez des conseils et astuces. Si vous avez 
besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, veuillez 
contacter: customerservice@bvibe.com
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Avant la première utilisation, reliez le connecteur 
de charge magnétique à la zone de chargement 
désignée à la base du produit. Chargez votre plug 
complètement ou pendant approximativement 2 
heures. Le câble de charge USB peut être branché à 
tout port USB ou adaptateur secteur USB (non inclus). 

CONTRÔLER VOTRE PLUG
1. Lubrifiez votre plug à l’aide d’un lubrifiant à 
base d’eau compatible avec le silicone.
2. Mettez votre plug sous 
tension en appuyant 
rapidement sur A à la base de 
votre plug. Le voyant va clignoter, 
indiquant que l’alimentation est 
sous tension et en mode veille.
3. Appuyez sur A pour démarrer le jouet. 
Pendant l’utilisation, la lumière du voyant 
changera de clignotante à fixe.
4. Pour changer de caractéristique vibratoire appuyez 
sur A. Il y a au total 6 caractéristiques vibratoires.
5. Pour mettre votre plug hors tension, appuyez 
sur A  et maintenez la pression pendant 2 
secondes. Le voyant LED s’éteindra pour 
indiquer la mise hors tension.

COMMENT UTILISER LE PLUG VIBRATOIRE RECHARGEABLE MEDIUM

Boules 
lestées 
pour une 
sensation de 
plénitude 
sensuelle

Petit Plug 
en Silicone

Grand Plug 
Lesté

Lavement 
Anal

Seringue à 
Lubrifiant

Guide Complet du 
Jeu Anal

Sac de Transport à 
Fermeture à Glissière

Plug Vibratoire 
Rechargeable Medium

Embout 
Facilement 
Insérable

APERÇU
Les produits b-VibeTM sont fabriqués en silicone oyeux et sans danger pour le corps. Nos produits 
ne contiennent pas de phtalate ni de latex. Préparez-vous à une satisfaction sensuelle inégalable 
qui vous donnera une envie irrésistible de recommencer. 

45° 45°

Bouton de Commande du 
Socle & indicateur LED

CARACTÉRISTIQUES VIBRATOIRES

INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE AU REBUT
La mise au rebut de vieux matériel électronique 
(applicable dans l’UE et les pays Européens ayant 
des systèmes de collecte sélective des déchets): 
 
 

Le symbôle de poubelle rayé indique que ces 
articles ne doivent pas être traités comme des 
déchets ménagers, mais plutôt déposés au 
point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage du 
matériel électrique et électronique. 

Vous pouvez trouver des instructions 
d’utilisation complètes en plusieurs langues 
ainsi qu’une section de QFP sur:  
www.bvibe.com
Envoyez-nous un email à 
customerservice@bvibe.com pour toute 
question sans réponse.

Conçu et Développé par b-VibeTM

Fabriqué en Chine © b-VibeTM

Puissant 
Moteur 
Vibrant

FRANÇAIS

VERROU DE TRANSPORT
Tous les articles b-Vibe comprennent un verrou 
de transport pour un transport commode et sans 
risques.
Maintenez A pendant 5 secondes, la lumière 
clignotante indiquera que l’article est verrouillé. 
Pour le dévérouiller, maintenez A à nouveau 
pendant 2 secondes, la lumière clignotante 
indiquera que l’article est déverrouillé.

Petit Plug en Silicone 
Plug non vibratoire pour débutants avec cou 
flexible et base courbe.
Plug Vibratoire Rechargeable Medium 
Plug anal vibratoire de taille moyenne et de 
première qualité, doté d’un moteur puissant et 
de broches d’alimentation magnétiques.
Grand Plug Lesté 
Plug lesté de 180 g pour une sensation sensuelle 
de pression dans un plug enfilable en silicone.
POUR COMMENCER
1. Lavez votre plug au savon et à l’eau ou avec un 
nettoyant pour jouets adapté aux articles en silicone.
2. Lubrifiez votre plug avec un lubrifiant à base 
d’eau compatible avec le silicone. 

INSÉRER VOTRE PLUG
Insérez le Petit Plug ou le Hrand Plug Lesté 
jusqu’à ce que la partie la plus large atteigne le 
muscle externe. Puis, inclinez lentement le jouet 
vers le bas à environ 45 degrés, pour qu’un des 
côtés du renflement glisse dans l’anus. Gardez le 
jouet à cette profondeur et inclinez délicatement 
le jouet vers le haut à environ 45 degrés. 
Bougez délicatement le jouet d’avant en arrière 
jusqu’à ce que le renflement dépasse le muscle anal 
interne et que le jouet se mette en place. Si vous 
ressentez de la douleur ou de l’inconfort pendant 
l’insertion, ne la forcez pas. Cela aurait pour seul 
effet de contracter encore plus votre corps.

 

SPÉCIFICATIONS DES PLUGS
Matériaux Taille Poids Batterie Chargement Durée d’utilisation

Petit Silicone sans danger pour le corps 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Medium Silicone sans danger pour le corps/ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Batterie lithium-ion 2 heures 1.25 heures

Grand Silicone sans danger pour le corps 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /

INSPIREZ
EXPIREZ

ACCROUPISSEZ-

VOUS

Contact de Chargement 
Magnétique

CHARGEMENT AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION
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• Luz parpadeante = En carga 
• Luz Fija = Completamente Cargado 
• Luz Parpadeante Rápida = Poca Batería

RETIRAR SU PLUG 
 
 
 
 
 

Sé suave en la retirada, lo mismo que para la 
inserción. Sujete la base con una mano y tire 
suavemente hasta sentir que su cuerpo resiste. 
Guarde esta presión y respire profundamente y 
lentamente.

Al exhalar, puje hacia abajo en el mismo 
movimiento que cuando va al baño. Si el juguete 
no se desliza hacia fuera, puje otra vez hacia 
abajo e inclínelo suavemente hacia abajo de 
unos 45 grados. Cuando un lado del bulbo sale, 
ya puede sacar el resto del juguete fácilmente.

LIMPIEZA
1. Limpie siempre su plug minuciosamente antes y 
después de cada uso.

2. Recomendamos un lubricante de alta calidad a 
base de agua. Los lubricantes a base de silicona 
no se recomiendan y pueden dañar el producto.

3. Para limpiar correctamente 
su plug, lávelo con agua 
templada y un buen jabón 
antibacteriano. Enjuáguelo 
bien y séquelo con una toalla 
o un trapo sin pelusas. No 
use limpiadores con alcohol, 
petróleo o acetona.

4. Evite de dejar su plug al contacto de la luz solar 
directa y no lo exponga nunca a calores extremos.

5. Si el plug parece funcionar anormalmente, 
apáguelo y consulte nuestra sección de atención al 
cliente en bvibe.com donde encontrará consejos 
útiles. Si necesitase más asistencia por favor 
contacte: customerservice@bvibe.com
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CARGAR ANTES DEL PRIMER USO
Antes de la primera utilización, conecte el 
enchufe de carga magnético a la zona de 
carga designada a la base del producto. 
Cargue su plug completamente o durante 
aproximadamente 2 horas. El cable de carga 
USB se puede enchufar en todo puerto USB o 
adaptador de corriente USB /AC (no incluido). 

MANEJAR SU PLUG
1. Lubrique su plug con un lubricante a base de 
agua, compatible con la silicona.
2. Encienda su plug pulsando 
A rápidamente a la base 
del plug. La luz parpadeará, 
indicando que está encendido 
y en modo de espera.
3. Pulse A para iniciar el juguete. Una vez en uso, 
la luz a la base cambiará de parpadeante a fija.
4. Para cambiar el modelo de vibración pulse 
el botón A. Hay un total de 6 modelos de 
vibración.
5. Para apagar el plug pulse y mantenga A  
durante 2 segundos. El LED se apagará para 
indicar que ya está apagado.

CÓMO UTILIZAR EL PLUG MEDIANO VIBRADOR RECARGABLE

Bolas 
Ponderadas 
Para una 
Sensación 
Sensual de 
Plenitud

Pequeño Plug 
de Silicona

Plug Grande 
Ponderado

Lavativa 
Anal

Aplicador de 
Lubricante

Guía Completa del 
Juego Anal

Bolsa de Viaje con 
Cremallera

Plug Mediano 
Vibrador Recargable

Punta 
Fácilmente 
Insertable

RESUMEN
Los productos b-VibeTM están fabricados con silicona suave, sin peligro para el cuerpo. Nuestros 
productos son libres de fltalato y libres de látex. Prepárese a una satisfacción sensual sin igual que 
le dará ansias de empezar de nuevo.
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Botón de Mando a la 
Base e Indicador LED

MODELOS DE VIBRACIÓN

INFORMACIÓN DE ELIMINACIÓN
La eliminación de viejo material electrónico 
(aplicable en la UE y otros países Europeos con 
sistemas de recogida selectiva de residuos):

El símbolo de contenedor tachado indica que 
estos artículos no deben tratarse como residuos 
domésticos, pero al contrario hay que llevarlos al 
punto de recogida apropiado para el reciclaje de 
material eléctrico y electrónico.

Instrucciones de usuario completas en varios 
idiomas y las PF se pueden encontrar en:  
www.bvibe.com
Envíenos un correo electrónico a 
customerservice@bvibe.com para toda 
pregunta aún sin respuesta.
Diseñado y Desarrollado por b-VibeTM

Fabricado en China © b-VibeTM
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ESPAÑOL

BLOQUEO DE VIAJE
Todos los artículos b-Vibe cuentan con un bloqueo 
de viaje para llevarlos de forma segura y cómoda.
Mantenga A durante 5 segundos, la luz 
parpadeante indica que el artículo está 
bloqueado. Para desbloquearlo, mantenga A otra 
vez durante 2 segundos, la luz parpadeante indica 
que el artículo está desbloqueado.

Pequeño Plug de Silicona 
Plug no vibrante para principiantes con cuello 
flexible y base arqueada.
Plug Mediano Vibrador Recargable 
Plug vibrador de alta calidad, de tamaño 
mediano, cuenta con un motor potente y clavijas 
de carga magnéticas.
Plug Grande Ponderado 
Plug ponderado de 180 g para una sensual sensación 
de presión en un plug de silicona portátil.

PARA EMPEZAR
1. Limpie su plug con jabón y agua o con un 
limpiador para juguetes adaptado al uso con 
artículos de silicona.
2. Lubrique su plug con un lubricante a base de 
agua y compatible con la silicona.

INSERTAR SU PLUG
Inserte el pequeño plug o el grande hasta que 
la parte más ancha esté al musculo externo. 
Entonces, incline lentamente el juguete hacia 
abajo de unos 45 grados, para que un lado 
del bulbo se deslice dentro del ano. Guarde el 
juguete a esta profundidad e incline con cuidado 
el juguete hacia arriba de unos 45 grados.
Mueva suavemente el juguete en un movimiento de ida 
y vuelta hasta que el bulbo pase el musculo anal interno 
y que el juguete se ajuste en su lugar. Si siente dolor 
o molestia durante la inserción, no haga fuerza. Esto 
solamente hará que su cuerpo se contracte aún más.

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE LOS PLUGS
Materiales Tamaño Peso Batería Carga Duración de uso

Pequeño Silicona Sin Peligro Para el Cuerpo 98 x 26 x 50 mm 35.5 g / / /

Mediano Silicona Sin Peligro Para el Cuerpo/ABS 134 x 32 x 68 mm 88 g Batería li-ion 2 horas 1.25 horas

Grande Silicona Sin Peligro Para el Cuerpo 137 x 40 x 71.5 mm 180 g / / /
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ABAJO
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